

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

gebleicht Pergament-Ersatz 1/4 Bogen

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

12114

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 30.06.2026

Nette GmbH
Göttingen


Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

■ PACK Pure

The paper has been manufactured in compliance with EU Regulation 1935/2004 for food contact materials and EU Regulation 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP). Production is certified under ISO 9001 and BRC Packaging Materials, issue 7. Environmental standard is met through ISO 14001. To ensure transparency, sustainability, and ethical conduct within global supply chains, ■■■■■ is a member of Sedex (Company reference: ■■■■■ Site reference: ■■■■■).

The paper has been manufactured from 100 % virgin pulp and is designed for direct food wrapping and suitable for use in high temperatures up to 90°C.

All the raw materials and chemicals used during manufacturing are approved by FDA (Regulations CFR21 Section 176.170 and 176.180) and BfR (Recommendation XXXVI).

The packaging material is in conformity with European Directive No. 94/62/EC and its amendment No. 2018/852 and Regulation 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR), Article 5.

The used wrapping material is recyclable (EN 13430:2004) or energetically utilizable (EN 13431:2004) or compostable (EN 13432:2000-12).

Recyclability assessment according to Aticelca 501:2019: Recyclable with paper, level A+

The declaration is based on

- Regulation EC No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Regulation EC No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Certificate LRQA ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 No. 10724342, issued 13.12.2025;
- Certificate BRC Packaging Materials, Issue 7, No. 10770995, issued 11.6.2026;
- European Directive No. 94/62/EC and No. 2018/852 and Regulation 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR);
- Certificate ■■■■■ No. 62893 U 24, issued 4.9.2024;
- Evaluation Report 1574/2020; Analysis of the level of recyclability of cellulose packaging; Aticelca 501(2019), issued 19.10.2020, (■■■■■ PACK Supreme);
- Certificate of Compliance EN 13432:2000-12, registered no. 109N57 E23;
- Certificate CSI D.M. 21/03/73, DPR 777/82 No. 1545/FPM/FDC/15;
- ■■■■■ test, Report Number: 392-2026-00071601_XP_EN, issued 3.3.2026, (■■■■■ PACK Supreme);
- Investigation report (10ppb screening), Nr. 9188-24, issued 24.6.2024 (■■■■■ PACK Supreme).

Other ■■■■■ PACK information:

Biocidal Product

According to Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 concerning the making available on the market and use of biocidal products, ■■■■■ PACK papers are not defined as a treated article.

European Regulation (EC) REACH No 1907/2006

No registration is required for paper and other natural substance according to REACH regulation – Annex IV.

MOSH/MOAH

Recycled paper / fibers are not used in production - only virgin fibers are used as raw material in our ■■■■■ PACK paper production. We meet the requirements for food contact material. MOSH/MOAH is not intentionally used to produce ■■■■■ PACK papers.

California Proposition 65

Substances listed in California Proposition 65 The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 are not intentionally used to produce [REDACTED] PACK papers.

Persistent organic pollutants (EU) 2019/1021

Substances listed in Annex I of the REGULATION (EU) 2019/1021 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 20 June 2019 on persistent organic pollutants are not intentionally used to produce [REDACTED] PACK papers.

Based on composition and supporting information obtained from suppliers the following substances are not intentionally added in the production process:

- Active and intelligent materials according to Regulation (EC) No 450/2009;
- Alcohol;
- Anthraquinone;
- Aromas/flavors;
- Bisphenol A, B, S, F or bisphenol derivatives according to Regulation (EU) 2024/3190;
- Colophonium;
- Conflict minerals;
- Dual Use substances;
- Endocrine disruptors;
- Epoxidized soybean oil (ESBO);
- Epoxy derivatives (BADGE, BFDGE, NOGE);
- Food allergens according to Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011;
- Fragrances;
- Genetically modified organisms (GMOs);
- Latex;
- Nanoparticles;
- Optical brighteners;
- Palm oil;
- Pentachlorophenol;
- Per- and polyfluorinated chemicals (PFAS, PFOS, PFOA, PFCA, PFC, PFA);
- Phthalates;
- Polychlorinated dibenzofurans (PCDF);
- Polyvinylchloride (PVC);
- Polyvinylidene chloride (PVDC);
- Raw materials of animal origin;
- Softener;
- Titanium dioxide;
- UV – filters.

[REDACTED] 30. 6. 2026

[REDACTED]
Quality and Environment Manager

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN